Seryozha Papyan,
Gevorg Harutyunyan

Arshaluys Tarverdyan,
Albert Grigoryan,
Artur Altunyan

Gurgen Yeghiazaryan,
Razmik Danielyan

Aramayis Yesoyan,
Gevorg Karapetyan

Paruyr Efendyan,
Tigran Hovhannisyan,
Nane Khudaverdyan

Karen Gharakhanyan,
Meruzhan Galstyan

Igor Sereda

Gayane Shaboyan

CONTENTS

Agricultural Engineering

Research and Development of a Mechanism for Fixing the Hydraulic Cylinder
for Controlling the External Working Element of a Garden Milling Machine and
Determining its Optimal Parameters

Justification of the Software Kinematic Parameters of a Horticultural
Autonomous Robotic Platform

Dynamics of Soil Moisture Deficit and its Impact on Irrigation Water Demand:
A Case Study of Kotayk Region

Analysis of Results from Experimental Research on a Combined Plow for Flat
Tillage and Parameter Optimization

Agricultural Economics and Agribusiness

Comparative Analysis of Cadastral and Market Values of Agricultural Plots in
Armenia

Agronomy and Agroecology

The Impact of Soil Tillage Methods, Fertilizers of Various Origins and Bentonite
on the Yield and Quality of Winter Wheat

Monitoring the Onset of Phenological Phases “Stem Elongation” and “Heading”
of Winter Wheat in the Republic of Armenia Using Remote Sensing Methods

The Study of Lentil Samples from Global Collection in Different Agroclimatic
Conditions of Ararat and Gegharkunik Regions

279

284

291

297

303

308

317

326



Veterinary Science and Animal Breeding

Viktor Abrahamyan, Sodium Hypochlorite as an Effective Means of Combating Dermanyssus
Liana Grigoryan, Gallinae Mites in Chickens 333
Valeri Grigoryan,
Armine Ghazaryan

Susanna Mirzabekyan, Physicochemical Properties and Health Implications of Cow’s Milk from
Razmik Mkhitaryan, Armenian Manufacturers 337
Lilit Malkhasyan,
Astghik Pepoyan

Food Science and Technology

Natalya Harutyunyan, Dietary Trials and Gut Candidate Phyla Radiation Bacteria: The Effect of

Lena Stepanyan, Placebo on the Prevalence of Saccharibacteria in Healthy Armenian Women
Lena Malkhasyan, and Women with Familial Mediterranean Fever 345
Astghik Pepoyan

Signed for publication on 30.12.2024
© ANAU Foundation





