## CONTENTS

	Agricultural Engineering	
Seryozha Papyan, Gevorg Harutyunyan	Research and Development of a Mechanism for Fixing the Hydraulic Cylinder for Controlling the External Working Element of a Garden Milling Machine and Determining its Optimal Parameters	279
Arshaluys Tarverdyan, Albert Grigoryan, Artur Altunyan	Justification of the Software Kinematic Parameters of a Horticultural Autonomous Robotic Platform	284
Gurgen Yeghiazaryan, Razmik Danielyan	Dynamics of Soil Moisture Deficit and its Impact on Irrigation Water Demand: A Case Study of Kotayk Region	291
Aramayis Yesoyan, Gevorg Karapetyan	Analysis of Results from Experimental Research on a Combined Plow for Flat Tillage and Parameter Optimization	297
Paruyr Efendyan, Tigran Hovhannisyan, Nane Khudaverdyan	Agricultural Economics and Agribusiness  Comparative Analysis of Cadastral and Market Values of Agricultural Plots in Armenia	303
	Agronomy and Agroecology	
Karen Gharakhanyan, Meruzhan Galstyan	The Impact of Soil Tillage Methods, Fertilizers of Various Origins and Bentonite on the Yield and Quality of Winter Wheat	308
Igor Sereda	Monitoring the Onset of Phenological Phases "Stem Elongation" and "Heading" of Winter Wheat in the Republic of Armenia Using Remote Sensing Methods	317
Gayane Shaboyan	The Study of Lentil Samples from Global Collection in Different Agroclimatic Conditions of Ararat and Gegharkunik Regions	326

## **Veterinary Science and Animal Breeding**

Viktor Abrahamyan, Liana Grigoryan, Valeri Grigoryan, Armine Ghazaryan Sodium Hypochlorite as an Effective Means of Combating *Dermanyssus Gallinae* Mites in Chickens

333

Susanna Mirzabekyan, Razmik Mkhitaryan, Lilit Malkhasyan, Astghik Pepoyan Physicochemical Properties and Health Implications of Cow's Milk from Armenian Manufacturers

337

## **Food Science and Technology**

Natalya Harutyunyan, Lena Stepanyan, Lena Malkhasyan, Astghik Pepoyan Dietary Trials and Gut Candidate Phyla Radiation Bacteria: The Effect of Placebo on the Prevalence of *Saccharibacteria* in Healthy Armenian Women and Women with Familial Mediterranean Fever

345